~N OO G AW

O 0

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

990785

FILE NO

ORDINANCE NO.

(Government Funding)

159-99

RO#98103
SA#31

APPROPRIATING $143,500,000 OF SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT BOND
PROCEEDS-ISSUE 24 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INTEREST EXPENSE, AND A
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FOR THE RENOVATION OF THE NORTH TERMINAL,
AND CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW PARKING FACILITY, CONCESSION FACILITY, AND
MUSEUM SPACE AT THE AIRPORT COMMISSION FOR FISCAL YEAR 1998-99. PLACING
$143,500.000 ON RESERVE.

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1.

Department
and Number

Fund

5A-CPF-99A

1999 SFIA-Issue 24
AMT Bond

Funding Sources

Project
CACKO03-01

800-80111
(AIR24UNALLOC)

Funding Uses

Project
CACKO03-01

067-06700
(AIR24UNALLOC)

Project
CACKO04-01

021-02700
(AIR24PROF)

Project
CACKO05-01
070-07411
(AIR24CAPINT)

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1998-1999 as follows:

Source of Funds and Amount

Purpose of Appropriation Debit Credit
Department Program

AIR-99 BGH

Airport Cost Facilities, Maintenance, Construction

Construction Unallocated 24 Bd.
Proceed

Proceeds from Sales of Bonds $143,500,000

Construction Unallocated 24
Bond Proceed

Bldg., Structures & Improvement
Project
Professional & Special Services-

Issue 24

Professional & Special Services

Interest During Construction-
Bond Proceeds

Bond Interest Expense

$125,000,000

$500,000

$18,000,000

Total 5A-CPF-99A $143,500,000

$143,500,000




W 0 ~N o »n P w N =

NN NN N N s b et et et b b ek e
o AW N = O W 00N YN W NN = O

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY

BY: E.; %(’J—/

DEPUTY CITY\ATTORNEY

nexcell\budget\27sa#31

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Section 2. Funds in the amount of $143,500,000 are hereby placed on reserve,
pending receipt of the 1999A SFIA bond proceeds and certification of -
the availability of funds by the Controller.

FUNDS AVAILABLE
EDWARD HARRINGTON
CONTROLLER




. . City Hall
City and County of San Francisco 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 990785 Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating $143,500,000, Airport Commission, of San Francisco International Airport
Bond proceeds-issue 24 to professional services, interest expense, and a capital improvement project
for the renovation of the North Terminal, and construction of a new parking facility, concession facility,
and museum space for fiscal year 1998-1999; placing $143,500,000 on reserve.

May 24, 1999 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
Teng, Yaki, Yee

June 1, 1999 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
Teng, Yaki
Absent: 1 - Yee

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 9:26 AM on 6/2/99



File No. 990785 I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on June 1, 1999 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

JUN 11 1999 | \QU% ‘

Date Approved Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

File No. 990785 continued...

City and County of San Francisco ) 2 Printed at 9:26 AM on 6/2/99

Tails Report continued...





