	FILE NO 9907	85	ORDINANCE	NO. 159-99	
	(Government Funding)	R	O#98103 A#31	
1	APPROPRIATING \$143,500,000 OF SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT BOND PROCEEDS-ISSUE 24 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INTEREST EXPENSE, AND A				
2	CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FOR THE RENOVATION OF THE NORTH TERMINAL, AND CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW PARKING FACILITY, CONCESSION FACILITY, AND				
3	MUSEUM SPACE AT THE AIRPORT COMMISSION FOR FISCAL YEAR 1998-99. PLACING \$143,500.000 ON RESERVE.				
4	Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:				
5	Section 1.	Funds are hereby appropriated for			
6	Department	Source of Funds and	Amount		
7	and Number	Purpose of Appropriation	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	
8	<u>Fund</u> 5A-CPF-99A	<u>Department</u> AIR-99	<u>Program</u> BGH		
9	1999 SFIA-Issue 24 AMT Bond	Airport Cost	Facilities, Maintenance, Construction		
10	Funding Sources				
11	Project CACK03-01	Construction Unallocated 24 Bd.			
12		Proceed			
13	800-80111 (AIR24UNALLOC)	Proceeds from Sales of Bonds	\$143,500,000		
14	Funding Uses				
15 16	<u>Project</u> <u>CACK03-01</u>	Construction Unallocated 24 Bond Proceed			
17	067-06700	Bldg., Structures & Improvement		\$125,000,000	
18	(AIR24UNALLOC)	Project		· · · · ·	
19	<u>Project</u> CACK04-01	Professional & Special Services- Issue 24			
20 21	021-02700 (AIR24PROF)	Professional & Special Services		\$500,000	
22	Project				
23	CACK05-01	Interest During Construction- Bond Proceeds			
24	070-07411 (AIR24CAPINT)	Bond Interest Expense		\$18,000,000	
25		Total 5A-CPF-99A	\$143,500,000	\$143,500,000	

-

Section 2. Funds in the amount of \$143,500,000 are hereby placed on reserve, pending receipt of the 1999A SFIA bond proceeds and certification of the availability of funds by the Controller. FUNDS AVAILABLE APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD HARRINGTON LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY CONTROLLER the whole BY:_ B ATTORNEY CIT n:\excell\budget\27sa#31 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

City Hall l Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number: 990785

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating \$143,500,000, Airport Commission, of San Francisco International Airport Bond proceeds-issue 24 to professional services, interest expense, and a capital improvement project for the renovation of the North Terminal, and construction of a new parking facility, concession facility, and museum space for fiscal year 1998-1999; placing \$143,500,000 on reserve.

May 24, 1999 Board of Supervisors --- PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

June 1, 1999 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki Absent: 1 - Yee File No. 990785

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on June 1, 1999 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JUN 1 1 1999

Date Approved

File No. 990785 continued...